)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 24, 2024, 01:58:52 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0649 (Rat #0417, Act #0366 of 1984) General Bill, By H. Rubin, W.W. Doar and P.B. McLeod
Similar (H 3260)

A Bill to amend Act 332 of 1980, as amended, relating to the classification of property qualifying for the homestead
exemption pursuant to Section 12-37-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, (tax-payers sixty-five or older, totally and
permanently disabled, or legally blind), as residential, so as to provide for the inclusion of agriculturally classified lands in such
homestead exemption.

11/21/83
11/21/83
01/10/84
01/10/84
01/18/84
01/26/84
01/26/84
02/14/84
02/15/84
02/15/84
04/19/84
04/25/84
04/25/84
04/26/84
05/03/84
05/09/84
05/09/84
05/09/84
05/09/84
05/21/84

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time SJ-312

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-313

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-400

Read second time SJ-492

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-492
Read third time and sent to House SJ-638

Introduced and read first time HJ-915

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-915
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2513
Debate adjourned HJ-2621

Read second time HJ-2630

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2655

Ratified R 417

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/83

Act No. 366

Effective for all tax yrs. begin 01/01/83 & thereafter
Copies available

Page 1 of 1



