South Carolina Legislature

24, 2024, 01:58:52 pm May

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0649 (Rat #0417, Act #0366 of 1984) General Bill, By H. Rubin, W.W. Doar and P.B. McLeod Similar (H 3260)

A Bill to amend Act 332 of 1980, as amended, relating to the classification of property qualifying for the homestead exemption pursuant to Section 12-37-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, (tax-payers sixty-five or older, totally and permanently disabled, or legally blind), as residential, so as to provide for the inclusion of agriculturally classified lands in such homestead exemption.

11/21/83	Senate	Prefiled
11/21/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/10/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-312
01/10/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-313
01/18/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-400
01/26/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-492
01/26/84	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-492
02/14/84	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-638
02/15/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-915
02/15/84	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-915
04/19/84	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2513
04/25/84	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2621
04/25/84	House	Read second time HJ-2630
04/26/84	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2655
05/03/84		Ratified R 417
05/09/84		Signed By Governor
05/09/84		Effective date 01/01/83
05/09/84		Act No. 366
05/09/84		Effective for all tax yrs. begin 01/01/83 & thereafter
05/21/84		Copies available